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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: LONDON STREET METHODIST CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes London Street Methodist
Circuit [includes London Street, Sandwich], Windsor West Methodist Circuit [includes Windsor West,
Sandwich]), 1904-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.055L 1-1 LCM-145  Marriage register 1904-1907
1-2 LCM-145 - -- 1907
1-3 LCM-145 - -- 1907-1908
1-4 LCM-145 - -- 1907-1908
1-5 LCM-145  --- 1908-1910
1-6 LCM-145  --- 1908-1909
1-7 LCM-146  --- 1909
1-8 LCM-146  --- 1909-1910
1-9 LCM-146  --- 1910
2-1 LCM-146  --- 1910
2-2 LCM-146 - -- 1910
2-3 LCM-146 - -- 1910-1911
2-4 LCM-146 - -- 1911-1912
2-5 LCM-146 - -- 1912
2-6 LCM-147 - -- 1912
2-7 LCM-147  --- 1912
2-8 LCM-147  --- 1912-1913
3-1 LCM-147  --- 1912-1913
3-2 LCM-147  --- 1913
3-3 LCM-147  --- 1913-1914
3-4 LCM-147  --- 1913-1915
3-5 LCM-147 - -- 1914-1918
3-6 LCM-147 - -- 1915-1923
3-7 LCM-148 - -- 1916-1920
3-8 LCM-148 --- 1923-1925

Membership Records

1997.123L 40s-1 Circuit register 1904-1922

40s-2 Catechumen register 1918

Board and Committee Records

2003.015L 1-3 Official Board minutes 1911-1912,
1920
Trustee minutes 1912-1921
Congregational minutes 1915, 1925
Women’s Groups Records
2003.015L 1-4 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1912-1916
1-5 --- 1916-1920

SERIES 2: CALVARY — SANDWICH PASTORAL CHARGE, WINDSOR, 1986-1992
Board and Committee Records
2003.015L 1-1 Session/Stewards/Official Board minutes 1987-1992
1-2 Official Board minutes 1986-1992




Bedford United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

SERIES 3: CALVARY UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes West End United Church, London Street

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title
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Date

Methodist Church), 1918-1992

1997.123L

2003.015L

1995.055L
1997.123L
2003.015L

1997.123L

2003.015L
1997.123L

2003.015L

2003.015L

40s-4

2-2

2-3
3-8
11
2-4
2-5
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4

40s-3
1-2
3-5
1-3
1-4
13-9

4-3

3-8
3-7
4-1

3-6

4-5
4-6
4-7

5-1
5-2

5-3
5-4

5-6
5-7
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5

LCM-148

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Baptismal register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Historic roll

Communion roll
Communion register

Directory

Board and Committee Records
Official Board/Committee of Stewards/Council

records

Official Board/Stewards minutes
Official Board/Congregational Meeting minutes

- - - records

Official Board/Service and Outreach
Committee minutes

Session Committee minutes
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

1918-1932
1929-1947
1918-1947
1942-1955
1947-1960
1947-1963
1935-1969
1925-1926
1926-1931
1960-1967
1967-1973
1973-1984
1984-1992
1963-1977
1977-1992

1922-1940
1943-1971
1951-1992
1943-1947
1947-1952
1958

1989-1992

1969-1973
1946-1954
1970-1973
1973-1983

1926-1946
1930-1957
1958-1972
1984-1992
1944-1952
1953-1957
1959-1968
1966-1971,
1981-1989
1988-1992
1922-1935
1936-1945
1947-1951
1964-1969
1973-1986
1976-1986
1979

1980
1982-1983



Bedford United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: CALVARY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2003.015L

2003.015L

2003.015L

2003.015L

2003.015L

6-6
6-7

6-8
6-9
71
72
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
77
7-8

1-6
1-7
9-4
12-8
9-5
9-7
9-8
10-1
10-2
10-3
9-6
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
12-4
12-5
12-9
12-10
12-11
12-12
13-1
13-2
13-3
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
9-1
9-2
9-3

10-8

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Council minutes
Board of Trustees minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Trustees financial records

Annual meeting minutes

Christian Education Committee constitution

- - - minutes

- - - correspondence

Administration and Management Committee
Worship and Membership Committee minutes
Service and Outreach Committee minutes

Women’s Groups Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman'’s Association minutes

W.A. Crescent Unit minutes
W.A./United Church Women minutes
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

- - - financial records

United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. correspondence
U.C.W. member certificate
U.C.W. greeting card list
U.C.W. Harmony Circle minutes
U.C.W. financial records
U.C.W. Crescent Unit

- - - financial record book

C.I1.X. Club rules/constitution
- - - minutes

- - - attendance records
- - - correspondence

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Club minutes
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1937-1991
1929-1936,
1941, 1959
1967-1989
1966-1992
1980-1992
1986-1992
[ca. 1970]
1973-1983
1984
1973-1983
1973-1983
1974

1925-1926
1927-1929
1940

1959-1961
1961-1967
1940-1947
1953-1954
1947-1956
1956-1957
1966-1972
1967-1976
1983-1984
1961-1962
1969

1973-1991
1958-1963
1970-1978
1962-1966
1966-1968
1969-1970
1970-1972
1962-1967
1964-1971
1970

1973

1921-1939
1940-1949
1950-1959
1960-1967
1970-1979
1980-1984
1929-1951
1954-1973

1955-1958



Bedford United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: CALVARY UNITED CHURCH cont.

2003.015L

2003.015L

2003.015L

2-1
10-9
10-10
10-11
11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6

11-7
11-8
12-1
12-2
12-3
12-6
12-7
13-4
13-5
13-6
13-7
13-8

13-10

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

- - - attendance records

- - - financial record book

Records of Other Groups
Epworth Bible Class minutes
- - - attendance records

- - - financial record book
Choir minutes

Couple’s Club minutes
Action Group minutes

King Pins minutes

- - - correspondence

- - - records

Subject/Correspondence Files

Records re renovation of church building
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Date

1921-1935
1973-1977
1933
1956
1957
1958
1959
1961
1962
1947-1956

1957-1966
1966-1974
1938-1945
1970-1978
1930-1936
1954-1957
1973-1975
1979-1984
1981-1986
1986-1992
1984-1985
[ca. 1958]

1954

SERIES 4. SANDWICH UNITED CHURCH, WINDSOR (includes Sandwich Methodist Church), 1918-

1992
1997.123L
1997.123L
2003.015L

2003.015L
2002.067L
2003.015L
2002.067L

2003.015L
2002.067L

1997.123L

40s-5

40s-5
13-11

40s-6
1-1
13-12
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

14-1
1-7
1-8
1-5
1-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register
Communion register
Membership roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

1918-1943
1919-1943
1918-1943
1975-1983

1918-1952
1939-1949

1950-1954
1955-1959
1960-1964
1977-1982
1984-1988

1930-1933
1934-1969
1969-1983
1921-1936
1937-1948



Bedford United Church (Windsor, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 4: SANDWICH UNITED CHURCH cont.

1997.123L

2003.015L

1997.123L

1997.123L
2003.015L

1-7
1-8
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4

2-5
2-6
3-1
3-2

14-2
14-3
14-4
14-5
14-6
14-7
14-8
14-9
15-1

50s-1
3-3

3-4
15-2
15-3
15-4

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Committee of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes
Official Board and Congregational Meeting
minutes

Official Board minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Woman'’s Association minutes
W.A. notebook/statistics

United Church Women minutes
U.C.W. Harmony Group minutes
- - - Chatelaine Group minutes
U.C.W. financial record book
Men's Groups Records

Men's Club minutes

Records of Other Groups
Choir minutes

Married Couples’ Club minutes

- - - attendance record

FN1992.291
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Date

1949-1960
1960-1971
1971-1981
1981-1992
1918-1926
1937-1949

1950-1957
1959-1966
1967-1986
1967-1982

1922-1930
1936-1938
1938-1943
1938-1940
1962-1965
1966-1968
1986-1995
1986-1997
1970-1996

1934-1938
1939-1949

1933-1942
1950-1956
1956-1958
1955-1958



